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Precincts Reporting 85 of 85 = 100.00%

TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1     

 332
4.28% 3.85% 765

2.40%
3.52%

 16
 417

REP Fred R. Anderson

 241
2.91% 2.71% 537

1.80%
2.56%

 12
 284

REP Mark Twain Clemens

 7,188
85.24% 81.14% 16,104

90.40%
76.25%

 603
 8,313

REP Bob Corker

 310
3.57% 3.43% 680

3.30%
3.29%

 22
 348

REP Brenda S. Lenard

 1,356
4.00% 8.87% 1,760

2.10%
14.38%

 14
 390

REP Zach Poskevich

 9,427  19,846Cast Votes: 97.52% 97.71%97.51% 97.92% 667  9,752

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 2ND DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 836
8.86% 8.82% 1,741

6.53%
8.94%

 43
 862

REP Nick Ciparro

 7,620
81.03% 81.46% 16,077

87.08%
81.51%

 573
 7,884

REP John J. Duncan, Jr.

 892
10.11% 9.72% 1,918

6.38%
9.54%

 42
 984

REP Joseph Leinweber, Jr.

 9,348  19,736Cast Votes: 97.30% 97.17%96.20% 97.10% 658  9,730

TENNESSEE SENATE 6TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 3,515
100.00% 100.00% 7,260

100.00%
100.00%

 202
 3,543

REP Becky Duncan Massey

 3,515  7,260Cast Votes: 84.10% 83.94%85.23% 83.71% 202  3,543

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 13TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 315
24.87% 24.73% 577

25.00%
24.61%

 31
 231

REP Vanderbilt Brabson

 965
75.13% 75.27% 1,756

75.00%
75.39%

 93
 698

REP Gary Loe

 1,280  2,333Cast Votes: 89.59% 89.94%81.58% 91.10% 124  929

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 14TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,124
100.00% 100.00% 3,233

100.00%
100.00%

 65
 2,044

REP Ryan Haynes

 1,124  3,233Cast Votes: 86.06% 85.78%80.25% 85.61% 65  2,044

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 15TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 16TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,276
100.00% 100.00% 2,601

100.00%
100.00%

 102
 1,223

REP Bill Dunn

 1,276  2,601Cast Votes: 87.61% 87.87%97.14% 87.46% 102  1,223

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 18TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,169
100.00% 100.00% 2,748

100.00%
100.00%

 99
 1,480

REP Steve Hall

 1,169  2,748Cast Votes: 83.66% 83.81%81.82% 84.16% 99  1,480
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TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 19TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,376100.00% 100.00% 2,387
100.00%

100.00%
 54

 957
REP Harry Brooks

 1,376  2,387Cast Votes: 85.75% 85.99%91.53% 85.95% 54  957

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 89TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 44932.97% 28.13% 1,091
41.18%

22.94%
 42

 600
REP Tim Hutchison

 90538.35% 42.23% 1,638
34.31%

46.24%
 35

 698
REP Roger Kane

 34314.23% 15.83% 614
11.76%

17.53%
 12

 259
REP Joey McCulley

 26014.45% 13.82% 536
12.75%

13.29%
 13

 263
REP William G. "Bo" Pierce

 1,957  3,879Cast Votes: 96.86% 97.24%89.47% 98.05% 102  1,820

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1     

 31018.04% 17.88% 649
20.73%

17.46%
 34

 305
DEM Mark E. Clayton

 797.16% 5.79% 210
6.10%

4.45%
 10

 121
DEM Larry Crim

 1607.33% 8.26% 300
9.76%

9.01%
 16

 124
DEM Gary Gene Davis

 1658.81% 9.06% 329
9.15%

9.30%
 15

 149
DEM Dave Hancock

 77941.69% 42.53% 1,544
36.59%

43.89%
 60

 705
DEM Park Overall

 16310.23% 9.72% 353
10.37%

9.18%
 17

 173
DEM T. K. Owens

 1196.74% 6.75% 245
7.32%

6.70%
 12

 114
DEM Benjamin Roberts

 1,775  3,630Cast Votes: 90.57% 90.95%86.77% 91.73% 164  1,691

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 2ND DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,590100.00% 100.00% 3,250
100.00%

100.00%
 140

 1,520
DEM Troy Christopher Goodale

 1,590  3,250Cast Votes: 81.41% 81.43%74.07% 82.17% 140  1,520

TENNESSEE SENATE 6TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 732100.00% 100.00% 1,479
100.00%

100.00%
 61

 686
DEM Evelyn Gill

 732  1,479Cast Votes: 83.97% 83.56%78.21% 83.66% 61  686

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 13TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 448100.00% 100.00% 778
100.00%

100.00%
 33

 297
DEM Gloria Johnson

 448  778Cast Votes: 90.55% 90.47%91.67% 90.32% 33  297

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 14TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 136100.00% 100.00% 381
100.00%

100.00%
 8

 237
DEM Jerome Q. Miller

 136  381Cast Votes: 89.43% 89.02%72.73% 89.47% 8  237
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TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 15TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 346100.00% 100.00% 681
100.00%

100.00%
 48

 287
DEM Joe Armstrong

 346  681Cast Votes: 88.85% 90.44%96.00% 91.05% 48  287

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 16TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 18TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 242100.00% 100.00% 571
100.00%

100.00%
 26

 303
DEM Anthony D. Hancock

 242  571Cast Votes: 83.70% 85.10%83.87% 87.05% 26  303

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 19TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 89TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 1, Vote For 1     

 6,47669.08% 66.80% 14,116
69.69%

64.26%
 499

 7,141
FOR

 3,60230.92% 33.20% 7,015
30.31%

35.74%
 217

 3,196
AGAINST

 10,078  21,131Cast Votes: 86.62% 86.33%77.41% 86.75% 716  10,337

COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 2, Vote For 1     

 5,35062.40% 57.81% 12,286
61.14%

52.86%
 450

 6,486
FOR

 4,77137.60% 42.19% 8,965
38.86%

47.14%
 286

 3,908
AGAINST

 10,121  21,251Cast Votes: 87.10% 86.82%79.57% 87.12% 736  10,394

COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 3, Vote For 1     

 6,35769.19% 66.58% 13,917
67.46%

63.84%
 481

 7,079
FOR

 3,60130.81% 33.42% 6,985
32.54%

36.16%
 232

 3,152
AGAINST

 9,958  20,902Cast Votes: 85.73% 85.40%77.08% 85.72% 713  10,231
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COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 4, Vote For 1     

 6,39667.16% 65.17% 13,917
71.90%

62.67%
 522

 6,999
FOR

 3,81032.84% 34.83% 7,437
28.10%

37.33%
 204

 3,423
AGAINST

 10,206  21,354Cast Votes: 87.33% 87.24%78.49% 87.85% 726  10,422

COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 5, Vote For 1     

 6,32567.13% 65.39% 13,708
72.12%

63.14%
 525

 6,858
FOR

 3,69332.87% 34.61% 7,254
27.88%

36.86%
 203

 3,358
AGAINST

 10,018  20,962Cast Votes: 85.60% 85.64%78.70% 86.24% 728  10,216

COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 6, Vote For 1     

 6,38171.26% 68.00% 14,096
69.91%

64.52%
 481

 7,234
FOR

 3,50928.74% 32.00% 6,633
30.09%

35.48%
 207

 2,917
AGAINST

 9,890  20,729Cast Votes: 85.06% 84.69%74.38% 85.13% 688  10,151

COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 7, Vote For 1     

 6,34466.02% 65.03% 13,577
67.51%

63.82%
 482

 6,751
FOR

 3,59633.98% 34.97% 7,302
32.49%

36.18%
 232

 3,474
AGAINST

 9,940  20,879Cast Votes: 85.68% 85.30%77.19% 85.56% 714  10,225

COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 8, Vote For 1     

 7,50780.19% 78.93% 16,033
80.83%

77.50%
 586

 7,940
FOR

 2,18019.81% 21.07% 4,280
19.17%

22.50%
 139

 1,961
AGAINST

 9,687  20,313Cast Votes: 82.96% 82.99%78.38% 83.39% 725  9,901

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE, DIVISION I, Vote For 1     

 8,752100.00% 100.00% 18,560
100.00%

100.00%
 672

 9,136
Steven Sword

 8,752  18,560Cast Votes: 76.55% 75.83%72.65% 75.34% 672  9,136

PROPERTY ASSESSOR, Vote For 1     

 8,829100.00% 100.00% 18,673
100.00%

100.00%
 680

 9,164
Phil Ballard

 8,829  18,673Cast Votes: 76.79% 76.29%73.51% 76.00% 680  9,164

COUNTY LAW DIRECTOR, Vote For 1     

 8,769100.00% 100.00% 18,408
100.00%

100.00%
 683

 8,956
Richard "Bud" Armstrong

 8,769  18,408Cast Votes: 75.05% 75.21%73.84% 75.48% 683  8,956
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 2ND DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,030100.00% 100.00% 1,960
100.00%

100.00%
 126

 804
Indya Kincannon

 1,030  1,960Cast Votes: 69.67% 71.04%75.00% 71.68% 126  804

BOARD OF EDUCATION 3RD DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 58463.45% 57.78% 1,449
60.49%

51.18%
 49

 816
Doug Harris

 55736.55% 42.22% 1,059
39.51%

48.82%
 32

 470
Gina Oster

 1,141  2,508Cast Votes: 89.99% 90.61%81.82% 92.02% 81  1,286

BOARD OF EDUCATION 5TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 847100.00% 100.00% 2,610
100.00%

100.00%
 61

 1,702
Karen Carson

 847  2,610Cast Votes: 79.46% 78.57%69.32% 77.56% 61  1,702

BOARD OF EDUCATION 8TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,015100.00% 100.00% 1,798
100.00%

100.00%
 44

 739
Michael M. (Mike) McMillan

 1,015  1,798Cast Votes: 76.11% 76.84%70.97% 77.66% 44  739

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-JEFFREY S. BIVINS, Vote For 1     

 6,33172.50% 71.20% 13,840
78.54%

69.27%
 549

 6,960
Retain

 2,80827.50% 28.80% 5,598
21.46%

30.73%
 150

 2,640
Replace

 9,139  19,438Cast Votes: 80.44% 79.42%75.57% 78.67% 699  9,600

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-ROGER A. PAGE, Vote For 1     

 6,32872.73% 71.28% 13,856
76.79%

69.33%
 536

 6,992
Retain

 2,79927.27% 28.72% 5,583
23.21%

30.67%
 162

 2,622
Replace

 9,127  19,439Cast Votes: 80.56% 79.42%75.46% 78.57% 698  9,614


